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EVENT CALENDAR

2025 - 26

P®WER C/NCLAVE

29 August 2025

Patna, Bihar

Bihar Power Conclave: A strategic platform for
policymakers, industry leaders, and experts to
deliberate on the unexplored Bihar's power sector
growth, challenges and future prospects.

Partha Pratim Mitra
M: +91 9831936352
E: partha.mitra@ieema.org

Sanjoy Mukherjee
M: +91 98308 50757
E: sanjoy.mukherjee@ieema.org
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6-7 November 2025

Bhubaneswar, Odisha

E3 2025: Flagship event of IEEMA Eastern Region
focusing on B2B meets & Sessions on

Business Opportunities in Eastern India with
Utilities and Non Utilities

Sanjoy Mukherjee
M: +91 98308 50757
E: sanjoy.mukherjee@ieema.org

TRAFOTECH (0

Global
4-6 December 2025

The Manekshaw Centre, New Delhi

YOUNGISTAN
SUMMIT
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9 October 2025

Mumbai

Igniting The Next Generation of
Leaders & Innovators!

Tushar Chaudhury
M: +91 8420838220
E: tushar.chaudhury@ieema.org

SWICON'25
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27-28 November 2025
ITC Maratha, Mumbai

The 11th International Conference
on Switchgear & Controlgear

Navdeep Singh
M: +91 88518 79299
E: navdeep.singh@ieema.org

Pratik Shah
M: +91 7506075756
E: pratik.shah@ieema.org
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C4NCLAVE

9 December 2025
Ahmedabad, Gujarat

A conclave focused on smart emerging

technologies for Gujarat's power sector, bringing
together government representatives, industry leaders,
and domain experts to explore opportunities and
challenges in the state’s energy transition initiatives

The 13th International Conference on Transformers invites
Global Players and Technologists of Transformer Technology
to India to share, interact and showcase innovative
technologies, case studies, solutions and products.

Rishabh Joshi
M: +91 95298 86879
E: rishabh.joshi@ieema.org

Rajnish Kaushik
Mob.: +91 99911 10246
Email: Rajnish.kaushik@ieema.org

Omkar Pradhan
M: +91 98199 06433
E: omkar.pradhan@ieema.org
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